
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Michael Smith Renton 157 54 M 1/16 50-59 1:17:46.9 1:17:50.7 0:00:03.8 5:56/M

2 Jonathan (Yun) Ralston Bellingham 114 69 M 1/9 60-69 1:21:16.6 1:21:19.3 0:00:02.6 6:12/M

3 Brent Detta Bellingham 36 38 M 1/15 30-39 1:21:56.0 1:21:58.3 0:00:02.3 6:15/M

4 Jay Sloane Everson 128 50 M 2/16 50-59 1:21:59.8 1:22:02.2 0:00:02.4 6:16/M

5 Conner Shelton Maple Falls 166 19 M 1/7 19-29 1:25:44.1 1:25:46.7 0:00:02.6 6:33/M

6 Derek Thornton Bellingham 136 30 M 2/15 30-39 1:25:45.5 1:25:48.9 0:00:03.4 6:33/M

7 James Varner Bellingham 141 35 M 3/15 30-39 1:26:07.8 1:26:10.7 0:00:02.9 6:35/M

8 Grant Ewert Vancouver 49 29 M 2/7 19-29 1:26:40.9 1:26:44.1 0:00:03.1 6:37/M

9 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 12 49 M 1/17 40-49 1:27:01.8 1:27:40.7 0:00:38.8 6:42/M

10 Karin Rohde Pullman 118 27 F 1/24 19-29 1:27:14.9 1:27:18.8 0:00:03.8 6:40/M

11 Jerry Crofoot Stanwood 32 57 M 3/16 50-59 1:27:21.0 1:27:24.4 0:00:03.4 6:40/M

12 Sierra Brisky Acme 158 23 F 2/24 19-29 1:28:21.8 1:28:25.9 0:00:04.1 6:45/M

13 Ben Friedrick Anacortes 183 34 M 4/15 30-39 1:28:44.7 1:29:22.5 0:00:37.7 6:49/M

14 Baker Dwight Bellingham 45 47 M 2/17 40-49 1:29:55.1 1:30:05.3 0:00:10.1 6:53/M

15 Alma McMurtry 177 33 F 1/21 30-39 1:33:21.6 1:33:28.6 0:00:06.9 7:08/M

16 Steve Francis Bellingham 52 42 M 3/17 40-49 1:34:46.5 1:34:51.1 0:00:04.6 7:14/M

17 Jill Costantino Bunaby 31 35 F 2/21 30-39 1:35:01.9 1:35:08.8 0:00:06.8 7:16/M

18 Miguel Thomas Everson 172 23 M 3/7 19-29 1:35:11.8 1:35:16.5 0:00:04.6 7:16/M

19 Andy Syvinburnson Bellingham 162 34 M 5/15 30-39 1:36:39.1 1:36:42.8 0:00:03.6 7:23/M

20 Hilary Scott Abbotsford 124 29 F 3/24 19-29 1:36:49.6 1:36:56.5 0:00:06.9 7:24/M

21 Mark Harding Bellingham 62 53 M 4/16 50-59 1:36:51.7 1:37:10.1 0:00:18.3 7:25/M

22 Dan Chappell Bellingham 22 48 M 4/17 40-49 1:39:07.9 1:39:32.3 0:00:24.3 7:36/M

23 Gina Crosswhite Ferndale 34 41 F 1/24 40-49 1:39:36.6 1:39:44.7 0:00:08.1 7:37/M

24 Dean Taylor Bellingham 132 58 M 5/16 50-59 1:39:41.0 1:39:48.1 0:00:07.1 7:37/M

25 Pierre Vernier Delta 170 53 M 6/16 50-59 1:39:52.2 1:40:05.9 0:00:13.6 7:38/M

26 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes 98 48 M 5/17 40-49 1:40:03.9 1:40:15.5 0:00:11.6 7:39/M

27 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 94 60 M 2/9 60-69 1:40:06.1 1:40:17.7 0:00:11.6 7:39/M

28 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 42 45 M 6/17 40-49 1:40:16.2 1:40:26.8 0:00:10.6 7:40/M

29 Kerry Jones Mount Vernon 73 58 F 1/9 50-59 1:40:31.2 1:40:41.9 0:00:10.6 7:41/M

30 Scott Hale Arlington 155 57 M 7/16 50-59 1:41:21.1 1:41:27.5 0:00:06.4 7:45/M

31 Vicky Donnel Woodinville 40 44 F 2/24 40-49 1:41:21.5 1:41:38.4 0:00:16.9 7:45/M

32 Chris Freeman Blaine 54 37 M 6/15 30-39 1:41:22.2 1:41:58.1 0:00:35.9 7:47/M

33 Natalie Coplin Everson 30 30 F 3/21 30-39 1:41:36.2 1:41:49.3 0:00:13.1 7:46/M

34 David Appleby Langley 2 40 M 7/17 40-49 1:42:12.6 1:42:30.8 0:00:18.1 7:49/M

35 Charles Finn Renton 51 40 M 8/17 40-49 1:42:23.1 1:42:45.4 0:00:22.3 7:51/M

36 Carmen Walton Delta 171 46 F 3/24 40-49 1:43:13.9 1:43:26.4 0:00:12.4 7:54/M

37 Tjalling Ypma Bellingham 147 59 M 8/16 50-59 1:43:59.2 1:44:19.1 0:00:19.8 7:58/M

38 Molly Hayes Bellingham 67 41 F 4/24 40-49 1:44:00.9 1:44:09.3 0:00:08.4 7:57/M

39 Cara Buckingham Bellingham 14 42 F 5/24 40-49 1:44:17.4 1:44:25.7 0:00:08.3 7:58/M

40 Bill Pech Bellingham 109 63 M 3/9 60-69 1:44:39.1 1:44:50.5 0:00:11.4 8:00/M

41 Solana Klassen Burnaby 77 28 F 4/24 19-29 1:44:43.6 1:44:59.7 0:00:16.1 8:01/M

42 Bosch Londa Bellingham 90 40 F 6/24 40-49 1:45:13.0 1:45:43.9 0:00:30.9 8:04/M

43 Troy Cummings Lynden 168 46 M 9/17 40-49 1:45:13.2 1:45:43.8 0:00:30.6 8:04/M

44 Paula Airth Bellingham 165 35 F 4/21 30-39 1:46:19.4 1:46:37.8 0:00:18.3 8:08/M

45 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 103 30 F 5/21 30-39 1:46:35.0 1:46:55.9 0:00:20.9 8:10/M

46 Terry Walton Delta 169 53 M 9/16 50-59 1:46:36.4 1:46:50.3 0:00:13.9 8:09/M

47 Brian Rod Ferndale 117 54 M 10/16 50-59 1:47:02.6 1:47:10.6 0:00:07.9 8:11/M

48 Armando Brionez Bellingham 160 62 M 4/9 60-69 1:47:31.8 1:48:23.9 0:00:52.1 8:16/M

49 Kristal Sager Maple Falls 122 38 F 6/21 30-39 1:48:09.8 1:48:28.4 0:00:18.6 8:17/M

50 Arlane Olson Bellingham 107 54 F 2/9 50-59 1:49:00.6 1:49:10.8 0:00:10.2 8:20/M

51 Richard Larson Bellingham 84 36 M 7/15 30-39 1:49:18.7 1:49:45.5 0:00:26.8 8:23/M

52 Melissa McCreery Bellingham 97 47 F 7/24 40-49 1:49:21.3 1:49:30.9 0:00:09.5 8:22/M

53 David King Bellingham 76 56 M 11/16 50-59 1:49:31.7 1:49:39.4 0:00:07.6 8:22/M

54 Benjamin Buatte Blaine 13 27 M 4/7 19-29 1:49:32.0 1:49:35.8 0:00:03.8 8:22/M

55 Jozsef Solymosi Vancouver 129 53 M 12/16 50-59 1:49:40.6 1:49:51.2 0:00:10.6 8:23/M

56 Shayla Thomas Bellingham 134 32 F 7/21 30-39 1:50:10.9 1:50:29.5 0:00:18.5 8:26/M

57 Dawn Leegwater Ferndale 85 51 F 3/9 50-59 1:50:15.3 1:50:56.5 0:00:41.1 8:28/M

58 Lizzie Lee Lynwood 161 56 F 4/9 50-59 1:50:35.4 1:50:39.1 0:00:03.6 8:27/M

59 Micaela Jensen Bow 71 44 F 8/24 40-49 1:50:38.0 1:50:49.2 0:00:11.2 8:28/M

60 Lora Olinger Bellingham 154 47 F 9/24 40-49 1:51:10.4 1:51:43.1 0:00:32.7 8:32/M

61 Christina Koehn Seattle 80 28 F 5/24 19-29 1:51:20.4 1:51:58.8 0:00:38.4 8:33/M

62 Jess Barrios Lynden 3 47 M 10/17 40-49 1:51:29.0 1:52:10.3 0:00:41.3 8:34/M

63 Carl Dorozio Richmond 41 48 M 11/17 40-49 1:51:39.6 1:51:47.6 0:00:07.9 8:32/M

64 Jessica Burnett Bellingham 15 30 F 8/21 30-39 1:51:45.2 1:52:03.1 0:00:17.9 8:33/M

65 James Willson Bellingham 181 57 M 13/16 50-59 1:52:09.7 1:52:52.1 0:00:42.3 8:37/M

66 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale 1 45 M 12/17 40-49 1:52:10.9 1:52:50.8 0:00:39.9 8:37/M

67 Jennifer Little Port Townsend 89 49 F 10/24 40-49 1:52:18.8 1:52:28.2 0:00:09.3 8:35/M
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68 Noel Ruble Mount Vernon 119 22 F 6/24 19-29 1:52:27.0 1:53:04.8 0:00:37.8 8:38/M

69 Courtney Campbell Vancouver 20 29 F 7/24 19-29 1:52:33.4 1:52:37.3 0:00:03.8 8:36/M

70 Michelle Wrobbel Bellingham 144 24 F 8/24 19-29 1:53:09.4 1:53:21.5 0:00:12.1 8:39/M

71 James Knox Bellingham 78 58 M 14/16 50-59 1:53:46.2 1:54:23.8 0:00:37.6 8:44/M

72 Megan Knox Seattle 79 27 F 9/24 19-29 1:53:49.9 1:54:28.7 0:00:38.7 8:44/M

73 Shani Nakade Richmond 100 36 F 9/21 30-39 1:53:58.8 1:54:08.2 0:00:09.3 8:43/M

74 Georgia Seyfried Seattle 186 20 F 10/24 19-29 1:54:12.0 1:54:26.9 0:00:14.9 8:44/M

75 Wayerski Lisa Bellingham 88 52 F 5/9 50-59 1:54:20.7 1:54:40.2 0:00:19.5 8:45/M

76 Leigh Raby Bellingham 112 39 M 8/15 30-39 1:54:33.2 1:55:16.4 0:00:43.1 8:48/M

77 Emily Donnel Woodinville 39 14 F 1/1 1-18 1:55:03.2 1:55:20.8 0:00:17.6 8:48/M

78 David Weber Everson 173 21 M 5/7 19-29 1:55:08.6 1:55:32.8 0:00:24.1 8:49/M

79 Amanda Statham Bellingham 131 23 F 11/24 19-29 1:55:10.1 1:55:17.8 0:00:07.6 8:48/M

80 Greg Nuzum Blaine 106 44 M 13/17 40-49 1:55:20.8 1:55:37.4 0:00:16.6 8:50/M

81 Sachi Byrne La Conner 16 32 F 10/21 30-39 1:55:50.9 1:56:04.6 0:00:13.6 8:52/M

82 Jeremiah Harlan Everson 64 34 M 9/15 30-39 1:56:15.2 1:56:58.8 0:00:43.6 8:56/M

83 Catherine Davis Bow 35 61 F 1/5 60-69 1:56:51.4 1:57:05.3 0:00:13.9 8:56/M

84 Nick Bailey Iii Port Ludlow 104 64 M 5/9 60-69 1:56:59.9 1:57:29.9 0:00:29.9 8:58/M

85 Joe Franzen Ferndale 53 51 M 15/16 50-59 1:57:09.5 1:58:05.1 0:00:55.6 9:01/M

86 Gunilla Luthra Bellevue 91 47 F 11/24 40-49 1:57:18.4 1:57:36.9 0:00:18.4 8:59/M

87 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 148 51 F 6/9 50-59 1:57:52.4 1:58:12.6 0:00:20.1 9:01/M

88 Steve Pescher Bellingham 179 51 M 16/16 50-59 1:57:58.7 1:58:10.4 0:00:11.6 9:01/M

89 Ben Russell Ferndale 121 31 M 10/15 30-39 1:59:15.6 1:59:23.7 0:00:08.1 9:07/M

90 Dean Crosswhite Ferndale 33 43 M 14/17 40-49 1:59:32.0 1:59:40.9 0:00:08.9 9:08/M

91 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 46 42 F 12/24 40-49 1:59:37.2 1:59:49.4 0:00:12.1 9:09/M

92 Diana Robinson Bellingham 116 46 F 13/24 40-49 1:59:38.7 2:00:17.4 0:00:38.6 9:11/M

93 Sadie Cline Seattle 28 27 F 12/24 19-29 1:59:49.6 2:00:36.5 0:00:46.9 9:12/M

94 Lisa Diefel Bellingham 37 39 F 11/21 30-39 2:00:02.5 2:00:19.9 0:00:17.4 9:11/M

95 Dave Hayes Bellingham 66 43 M 15/17 40-49 2:00:15.6 2:00:45.6 0:00:29.9 9:13/M

96 Cameron Allen Seattle 185 21 M 6/7 19-29 2:00:50.3 2:01:04.6 0:00:14.3 9:15/M

97 Corinne Turner Bellingham 139 28 F 13/24 19-29 2:00:56.9 2:01:25.6 0:00:28.6 9:16/M

98 Kika Kaui Seattle 184 21 F 14/24 19-29 2:00:59.5 2:01:13.8 0:00:14.3 9:15/M

99 Phyllis Nelson Seattle 102 65 F 2/5 60-69 2:01:10.5 2:01:22.9 0:00:12.4 9:16/M

100 Jen Wesolowski Maple Falls 178 37 F 12/21 30-39 2:01:16.9 2:01:37.8 0:00:20.9 9:17/M

101 Tricia Bennink Bellingham 5 40 F 14/24 40-49 2:01:36.6 2:01:57.4 0:00:20.8 9:19/M

102 Isabelle Noiret Port Townsend 105 70 F 1/1 70-79 2:01:58.4 2:02:07.2 0:00:08.7 9:19/M

103 Sheri Cain Blaine 18 47 F 15/24 40-49 2:03:43.7 2:04:23.9 0:00:40.1 9:30/M

104 Theresa Breslin Ferndale 10 46 F 16/24 40-49 2:03:52.3 2:04:32.8 0:00:40.5 9:30/M

105 Jacob Clark Ferndale 26 36 M 11/15 30-39 2:03:57.3 2:04:12.5 0:00:15.1 9:29/M

106 Christina Kulhanek Bellingham 82 38 F 13/21 30-39 2:04:55.3 2:05:11.9 0:00:16.6 9:33/M

107 Anita Manns Redmond 175 44 F 17/24 40-49 2:06:20.5 2:06:40.4 0:00:19.9 9:40/M

108 Jennifer Dodge Bellingham 38 44 F 18/24 40-49 2:06:36.0 2:06:53.9 0:00:17.9 9:41/M

109 Steven Ferry Deming 50 44 M 16/17 40-49 2:06:51.8 2:07:26.4 0:00:34.5 9:44/M

110 Jody Church Kirkland 25 37 F 14/21 30-39 2:07:11.0 2:07:29.9 0:00:18.9 9:44/M

111 Laurie Kessen Custer 75 45 F 19/24 40-49 2:07:46.4 2:08:27.4 0:00:40.9 9:48/M

112 Tiffany Hoyopatubbi La Conner 70 30 F 15/21 30-39 2:08:12.8 2:08:26.5 0:00:13.7 9:48/M

113 Corey Vandekop Blaine 140 25 M 7/7 19-29 2:08:23.7 2:08:40.5 0:00:16.8 9:49/M

114 Maggie Peschelc Bellingham 180 25 F 15/24 19-29 2:08:43.0 2:08:54.9 0:00:11.8 9:50/M

115 Julie Wasilewski Lynden 142 47 F 20/24 40-49 2:08:44.3 2:09:07.3 0:00:22.9 9:51/M

116 Kris Fykerud Sedro Woolley 55 36 M 12/15 30-39 2:08:55.2 2:09:40.6 0:00:45.4 9:54/M

117 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham 59 69 F 3/5 60-69 2:09:49.0 2:10:14.6 0:00:25.6 9:56/M

118 Tim Clark Ferndale 27 34 M 13/15 30-39 2:09:49.8 2:10:04.7 0:00:14.9 9:56/M

119 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 115 25 F 16/24 19-29 2:10:04.3 2:10:24.6 0:00:20.2 9:57/M

120 Ken Hartzell Bellingham 65 40 M 17/17 40-49 2:10:06.2 2:10:22.1 0:00:15.9 9:57/M

121 Yvonne Milord (DeSaulniers) Bellingham 99 51 F 7/9 50-59 2:10:29.8 2:11:05.4 0:00:35.6 10:00/M

122 Dale Evans Bellingham 47 60 M 6/9 60-69 2:11:02.6 2:11:26.2 0:00:23.6 10:02/M

123 Anne Chapin Bellingham 21 28 F 17/24 19-29 2:11:18.0 2:11:34.4 0:00:16.4 10:03/M

124 Becky Gerlach Lynden 56 31 F 16/21 30-39 2:11:21.5 2:11:37.4 0:00:15.9 10:03/M

125 David Driskill Sedro Woolley 167 68 M 7/9 60-69 2:11:33.9 2:11:55.2 0:00:21.3 10:04/M

126 Jessica Spencer Ferndale 176 34 F 17/21 30-39 2:12:49.3 2:13:21.6 0:00:32.3 10:11/M

127 Amanda Sipher Bellingham 127 31 F 18/21 30-39 2:13:06.5 2:13:27.9 0:00:21.3 10:11/M

128 Diana Bob Bellingham 7 32 M 14/15 30-39 2:13:07.0 2:13:27.9 0:00:20.9 10:11/M

129 Vanessa Gunderson Lynden 60 28 F 18/24 19-29 2:15:15.8 2:15:22.9 0:00:07.1 10:20/M

130 David Jones Seattle 72 67 M 8/9 60-69 2:15:28.9 2:15:57.6 0:00:28.6 10:23/M

131 Sonja Wittmier Ferndale 143 30 F 19/21 30-39 2:15:33.7 2:15:51.9 0:00:18.1 10:22/M

132 Meghan Dunham Bellingham 43 41 F 21/24 40-49 2:16:39.0 2:17:21.9 0:00:42.9 10:29/M

133 Tiffay Yin Bellingham 145 43 F 22/24 40-49 2:16:39.8 2:17:22.1 0:00:42.3 10:29/M

134 Elton Higgins Bellingham 69 34 M 15/15 30-39 2:18:34.7 2:19:14.3 0:00:39.6 10:38/M

135 Anna Blick Bellingham 6 25 F 19/24 19-29 2:18:38.5 2:19:18.6 0:00:40.1 10:38/M

136 Bailey Tiare Port Ludlow 137 56 F 8/9 50-59 2:19:41.4 2:20:11.3 0:00:29.9 10:42/M

137 Cami Ostman Bellingham 108 45 F 23/24 40-49 2:22:29.7 2:22:42.2 0:00:12.5 10:54/M

138 Sharon Evans Bellingham 48 61 F 4/5 60-69 2:24:16.3 2:24:41.5 0:00:25.1 11:03/M

139 Liz Dombrowski Bellingham 156 29 F 20/24 19-29 2:26:09.8 2:26:26.2 0:00:16.3 11:11/M

140 Kelly Lam Lynden 83 21 F 21/24 19-29 2:26:23.4 2:26:32.2 0:00:08.7 11:11/M

141 Amanda Murdoch Everett 163 24 F 22/24 19-29 2:27:00.0 2:27:23.2 0:00:23.1 11:15/M

Half Marathon Overall Page 2 of 13



Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

142 Sara Hanson Bellingham 164 28 F 23/24 19-29 2:27:00.6 2:27:23.2 0:00:22.5 11:15/M

143 Katie Marie Chugg Maple Falls 24 35 F 20/21 30-39 2:28:22.1 2:28:56.2 0:00:34.1 11:22/M

144 Connie Thornton Stanwood 135 49 F 24/24 40-49 2:33:04.8 2:33:27.9 0:00:23.1 11:43/M

145 Delbert McAlpine Ferndale 96 60 M 9/9 60-69 2:34:52.2 2:35:25.6 0:00:33.4 11:52/M

146 Beth McAlpine Bellingham 95 31 F 21/21 30-39 2:34:52.9 2:35:25.4 0:00:32.5 11:52/M

147 Laurel Sloane Everson 174 26 F 24/24 19-29 2:45:15.3 2:45:39.7 0:00:24.3 12:39/M

148 Charlotte Green Bellingham 58 51 F 9/9 50-59 2:47:48.8 2:48:37.1 0:00:48.3 12:52/M

149 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 133 62 F 5/5 60-69 3:00:44.1 3:00:44.1 13:48/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Emily Donnel Woodinville 39 14 35 1:55:03.2 1:55:20.8 8:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Karin Rohde Pullman 118 27 1 1:27:14.9 1:27:18.8 6:40/M

2 Sierra Brisky Acme 158 23 2 1:28:21.8 1:28:25.9 6:45/M

3 Hilary Scott Abbotsford 124 29 5 1:36:49.6 1:36:56.5 7:24/M

4 Solana Klassen Burnaby 77 28 13 1:44:43.6 1:44:59.7 8:01/M

5 Christina Koehn Seattle 80 28 25 1:51:20.4 1:51:58.8 8:33/M

6 Noel Ruble Mount Vernon 119 22 28 1:52:27.0 1:53:04.8 8:38/M

7 Courtney Campbell Vancouver 20 29 29 1:52:33.4 1:52:37.3 8:36/M

8 Michelle Wrobbel Bellingham 144 24 30 1:53:09.4 1:53:21.5 8:39/M

9 Megan Knox Seattle 79 27 31 1:53:49.9 1:54:28.7 8:44/M

10 Georgia Seyfried Seattle 186 20 33 1:54:12.0 1:54:26.9 8:44/M

11 Amanda Statham Bellingham 131 23 36 1:55:10.1 1:55:17.8 8:48/M

12 Sadie Cline Seattle 28 27 43 1:59:49.6 2:00:36.5 9:12/M

13 Corinne Turner Bellingham 139 28 45 2:00:56.9 2:01:25.6 9:16/M

14 Kika Kaui Seattle 184 21 46 2:00:59.5 2:01:13.8 9:15/M

15 Maggie Peschelc Bellingham 180 25 59 2:08:43.0 2:08:54.9 9:50/M

16 Renee Reynolds Bellingham 115 25 62 2:10:04.3 2:10:24.6 9:57/M

17 Anne Chapin Bellingham 21 28 64 2:11:18.0 2:11:34.4 10:03/M

18 Vanessa Gunderson Lynden 60 28 68 2:15:15.8 2:15:22.9 10:20/M

19 Anna Blick Bellingham 6 25 72 2:18:38.5 2:19:18.6 10:38/M

20 Liz Dombrowski Bellingham 156 29 76 2:26:09.8 2:26:26.2 11:11/M

21 Kelly Lam Lynden 83 21 77 2:26:23.4 2:26:32.2 11:11/M

22 Amanda Murdoch Everett 163 24 78 2:27:00.0 2:27:23.2 11:15/M

23 Sara Hanson Bellingham 164 28 79 2:27:00.6 2:27:23.2 11:15/M

24 Laurel Sloane Everson 174 26 83 2:45:15.3 2:45:39.7 12:39/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Conner Shelton Maple Falls 166 19 5 1:25:44.1 1:25:46.7 6:33/M

2 Grant Ewert Vancouver 49 29 8 1:26:40.9 1:26:44.1 6:37/M

3 Miguel Thomas Everson 172 23 14 1:35:11.8 1:35:16.5 7:16/M

4 Benjamin Buatte Blaine 13 27 35 1:49:32.0 1:49:35.8 8:22/M

5 David Weber Everson 173 21 43 1:55:08.6 1:55:32.8 8:49/M

6 Cameron Allen Seattle 185 21 52 2:00:50.3 2:01:04.6 9:15/M

7 Corey Vandekop Blaine 140 25 55 2:08:23.7 2:08:40.5 9:49/M

Female 1 to 18

Female 19 to 29

Male 19 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Alma McMurtry 177 33 3 1:33:21.6 1:33:28.6 7:08/M

2 Jill Costantino Bunaby 31 35 4 1:35:01.9 1:35:08.8 7:16/M

3 Natalie Coplin Everson 30 30 9 1:41:36.2 1:41:49.3 7:46/M

4 Paula Airth Bellingham 165 35 15 1:46:19.4 1:46:37.8 8:08/M

5 Lisa Ngai Ferndale 103 30 16 1:46:35.0 1:46:55.9 8:10/M

6 Kristal Sager Maple Falls 122 38 17 1:48:09.8 1:48:28.4 8:17/M

7 Shayla Thomas Bellingham 134 32 20 1:50:10.9 1:50:29.5 8:26/M

8 Jessica Burnett Bellingham 15 30 26 1:51:45.2 1:52:03.1 8:33/M

9 Shani Nakade Richmond 100 36 32 1:53:58.8 1:54:08.2 8:43/M

10 Sachi Byrne La Conner 16 32 37 1:55:50.9 1:56:04.6 8:52/M

11 Lisa Diefel Bellingham 37 39 44 2:00:02.5 2:00:19.9 9:11/M

12 Jen Wesolowski Maple Falls 178 37 48 2:01:16.9 2:01:37.8 9:17/M

13 Christina Kulhanek Bellingham 82 38 53 2:04:55.3 2:05:11.9 9:33/M

14 Jody Church Kirkland 25 37 56 2:07:11.0 2:07:29.9 9:44/M

15 Tiffany Hoyopatubbi La Conner 70 30 58 2:08:12.8 2:08:26.5 9:48/M

16 Becky Gerlach Lynden 56 31 65 2:11:21.5 2:11:37.4 10:03/M

17 Jessica Spencer Ferndale 176 34 66 2:12:49.3 2:13:21.6 10:11/M

18 Amanda Sipher Bellingham 127 31 67 2:13:06.5 2:13:27.9 10:11/M

19 Sonja Wittmier Ferndale 143 30 69 2:15:33.7 2:15:51.9 10:22/M

20 Katie Marie Chugg Maple Falls 24 35 80 2:28:22.1 2:28:56.2 11:22/M

21 Beth McAlpine Bellingham 95 31 82 2:34:52.9 2:35:25.4 11:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Brent Detta Bellingham 36 38 3 1:21:56.0 1:21:58.3 6:15/M

2 Derek Thornton Bellingham 136 30 6 1:25:45.5 1:25:48.9 6:33/M

3 James Varner Bellingham 141 35 7 1:26:07.8 1:26:10.7 6:35/M

4 Ben Friedrick Anacortes 183 34 11 1:28:44.7 1:29:22.5 6:49/M

5 Andy Syvinburnson Bellingham 162 34 15 1:36:39.1 1:36:42.8 7:23/M

6 Chris Freeman Blaine 54 37 24 1:41:22.2 1:41:58.1 7:47/M

7 Richard Larson Bellingham 84 36 33 1:49:18.7 1:49:45.5 8:23/M

8 Leigh Raby Bellingham 112 39 42 1:54:33.2 1:55:16.4 8:48/M

9 Jeremiah Harlan Everson 64 34 45 1:56:15.2 1:56:58.8 8:56/M

10 Ben Russell Ferndale 121 31 49 1:59:15.6 1:59:23.7 9:07/M

11 Jacob Clark Ferndale 26 36 53 2:03:57.3 2:04:12.5 9:29/M

12 Kris Fykerud Sedro Woolley 55 36 56 2:08:55.2 2:09:40.6 9:54/M

13 Tim Clark Ferndale 27 34 57 2:09:49.8 2:10:04.7 9:56/M

14 Diana Bob Bellingham 7 32 61 2:13:07.0 2:13:27.9 10:11/M

15 Elton Higgins Bellingham 69 34 63 2:18:34.7 2:19:14.3 10:38/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Gina Crosswhite Ferndale 34 41 6 1:39:36.6 1:39:44.7 7:37/M

2 Vicky Donnel Woodinville 40 44 8 1:41:21.5 1:41:38.4 7:45/M

3 Carmen Walton Delta 171 46 10 1:43:13.9 1:43:26.4 7:54/M

4 Molly Hayes Bellingham 67 41 11 1:44:00.9 1:44:09.3 7:57/M

5 Cara Buckingham Bellingham 14 42 12 1:44:17.4 1:44:25.7 7:58/M

6 Bosch Londa Bellingham 90 40 14 1:45:13.0 1:45:43.9 8:04/M

7 Melissa McCreery Bellingham 97 47 19 1:49:21.3 1:49:30.9 8:22/M

8 Micaela Jensen Bow 71 44 23 1:50:38.0 1:50:49.2 8:28/M

9 Lora Olinger Bellingham 154 47 24 1:51:10.4 1:51:43.1 8:32/M

10 Jennifer Little Port Townsend 89 49 27 1:52:18.8 1:52:28.2 8:35/M

11 Gunilla Luthra Bellevue 91 47 39 1:57:18.4 1:57:36.9 8:59/M

12 Cheryl Elfstrom Sedro Woolley 46 42 41 1:59:37.2 1:59:49.4 9:09/M

13 Diana Robinson Bellingham 116 46 42 1:59:38.7 2:00:17.4 9:11/M

Female 30 to 39

Male 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Half Marathon Age Group Page 5 of 13



*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

14 Tricia Bennink Bellingham 5 40 49 2:01:36.6 2:01:57.4 9:19/M

15 Sheri Cain Blaine 18 47 51 2:03:43.7 2:04:23.9 9:30/M

16 Theresa Breslin Ferndale 10 46 52 2:03:52.3 2:04:32.8 9:30/M

17 Anita Manns Redmond 175 44 54 2:06:20.5 2:06:40.4 9:40/M

18 Jennifer Dodge Bellingham 38 44 55 2:06:36.0 2:06:53.9 9:41/M

19 Laurie Kessen Custer 75 45 57 2:07:46.4 2:08:27.4 9:48/M

20 Julie Wasilewski Lynden 142 47 60 2:08:44.3 2:09:07.3 9:51/M

21 Meghan Dunham Bellingham 43 41 70 2:16:39.0 2:17:21.9 10:29/M

22 Tiffay Yin Bellingham 145 43 71 2:16:39.8 2:17:22.1 10:29/M

23 Cami Ostman Bellingham 108 45 74 2:22:29.7 2:22:42.2 10:54/M

24 Connie Thornton Stanwood 135 49 81 2:33:04.8 2:33:27.9 11:43/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Michael Brisbois Sammamish 12 49 9 1:27:01.8 1:27:40.7 6:42/M

2 Baker Dwight Bellingham 45 47 12 1:29:55.1 1:30:05.3 6:53/M

3 Steve Francis Bellingham 52 42 13 1:34:46.5 1:34:51.1 7:14/M

4 Dan Chappell Bellingham 22 48 17 1:39:07.9 1:39:32.3 7:36/M

5 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes 98 48 20 1:40:03.9 1:40:15.5 7:39/M

6 Steve Duncan Mount Vernon 42 45 22 1:40:16.2 1:40:26.8 7:40/M

7 David Appleby Langley 2 40 25 1:42:12.6 1:42:30.8 7:49/M

8 Charles Finn Renton 51 40 26 1:42:23.1 1:42:45.4 7:51/M

9 Troy Cummings Lynden 168 46 29 1:45:13.2 1:45:43.8 8:04/M

10 Jess Barrios Lynden 3 47 37 1:51:29.0 1:52:10.3 8:34/M

11 Carl Dorozio Richmond 41 48 38 1:51:39.6 1:51:47.6 8:32/M

12 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale 1 45 40 1:52:10.9 1:52:50.8 8:37/M

13 Greg Nuzum Blaine 106 44 44 1:55:20.8 1:55:37.4 8:50/M

14 Dean Crosswhite Ferndale 33 43 50 1:59:32.0 1:59:40.9 9:08/M

15 Dave Hayes Bellingham 66 43 51 2:00:15.6 2:00:45.6 9:13/M

16 Steven Ferry Deming 50 44 54 2:06:51.8 2:07:26.4 9:44/M

17 Ken Hartzell Bellingham 65 40 58 2:10:06.2 2:10:22.1 9:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kerry Jones Mount Vernon 73 58 7 1:40:31.2 1:40:41.9 7:41/M

2 Arlane Olson Bellingham 107 54 18 1:49:00.6 1:49:10.8 8:20/M

3 Dawn Leegwater Ferndale 85 51 21 1:50:15.3 1:50:56.5 8:28/M

4 Lizzie Lee Lynwood 161 56 22 1:50:35.4 1:50:39.1 8:27/M

5 Wayerski Lisa Bellingham 88 52 34 1:54:20.7 1:54:40.2 8:45/M

6 Kathy Herndon Bellingham 148 51 40 1:57:52.4 1:58:12.6 9:01/M

7 Yvonne Milord (DeSaulniers) Bellingham 99 51 63 2:10:29.8 2:11:05.4 10:00/M

8 Bailey Tiare Port Ludlow 137 56 73 2:19:41.4 2:20:11.3 10:42/M

9 Charlotte Green Bellingham 58 51 84 2:47:48.8 2:48:37.1 12:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Michael Smith Renton 157 54 1 1:17:46.9 1:17:50.7 5:56/M

2 Jay Sloane Everson 128 50 4 1:21:59.8 1:22:02.2 6:16/M

3 Jerry Crofoot Stanwood 32 57 10 1:27:21.0 1:27:24.4 6:40/M

4 Mark Harding Bellingham 62 53 16 1:36:51.7 1:37:10.1 7:25/M

5 Dean Taylor Bellingham 132 58 18 1:39:41.0 1:39:48.1 7:37/M

6 Pierre Vernier Delta 170 53 19 1:39:52.2 1:40:05.9 7:38/M

7 Scott Hale Arlington 155 57 23 1:41:21.1 1:41:27.5 7:45/M

8 Tjalling Ypma Bellingham 147 59 27 1:43:59.2 1:44:19.1 7:58/M

9 Terry Walton Delta 169 53 30 1:46:36.4 1:46:50.3 8:09/M

10 Brian Rod Ferndale 117 54 31 1:47:02.6 1:47:10.6 8:11/M

11 David King Bellingham 76 56 34 1:49:31.7 1:49:39.4 8:22/M

Male 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Male 50 to 59

Half Marathon Age Group Page 6 of 13



*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

12 Jozsef Solymosi Vancouver 129 53 36 1:49:40.6 1:49:51.2 8:23/M

13 James Willson Bellingham 181 57 39 1:52:09.7 1:52:52.1 8:37/M

14 James Knox Bellingham 78 58 41 1:53:46.2 1:54:23.8 8:44/M

15 Joe Franzen Ferndale 53 51 47 1:57:09.5 1:58:05.1 9:01/M

16 Steve Pescher Bellingham 179 51 48 1:57:58.7 1:58:10.4 9:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Catherine Davis Bow 35 61 38 1:56:51.4 1:57:05.3 8:56/M

2 Phyllis Nelson Seattle 102 65 47 2:01:10.5 2:01:22.9 9:16/M

3 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham 59 69 61 2:09:49.0 2:10:14.6 9:56/M

4 Sharon Evans Bellingham 48 61 75 2:24:16.3 2:24:41.5 11:03/M

5 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham 133 62 85 3:00:44.1 3:00:44.1 13:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Jonathan (Yun) Ralston Bellingham 114 69 2 1:21:16.6 1:21:19.3 6:12/M

2 Kevin Mayock Ferndale 94 60 21 1:40:06.1 1:40:17.7 7:39/M

3 Bill Pech Bellingham 109 63 28 1:44:39.1 1:44:50.5 8:00/M

4 Armando Brionez Bellingham 160 62 32 1:47:31.8 1:48:23.9 8:16/M

5 Nick Bailey Iii Port Ludlow 104 64 46 1:56:59.9 1:57:29.9 8:58/M

6 Dale Evans Bellingham 47 60 59 2:11:02.6 2:11:26.2 10:02/M

7 David Driskill Sedro Woolley 167 68 60 2:11:33.9 2:11:55.2 10:04/M

8 David Jones Seattle 72 67 62 2:15:28.9 2:15:57.6 10:23/M

9 Delbert McAlpine Ferndale 96 60 64 2:34:52.2 2:35:25.6 11:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Isabelle Noiret Port Townsend 105 70 50 2:01:58.4 2:02:07.2 9:19/M

Female 60 to 69

Male 60 to 69

Female 70 to 79
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jason Gulley Bellingham 473 32 M 1/12 30-39 0:23:05.6 0:23:07.4 0:00:01.7 5:47/M

2 Collin Buckley 408 39 M 2/12 30-39 0:24:25.9 0:24:28.1 0:00:02.1 6:07/M

3 Al Reimer Lynden 388 51 M 1/11 50-59 0:25:02.7 0:25:04.7 0:00:01.9 6:16/M

4 Nels Postma Bellingham 438 42 M 1/5 40-49 0:25:42.3 0:25:45.4 0:00:03.1 6:26/M

5 Stephen Dietz Nooksack 403 18 M 1/5 1-18 0:25:45.7 0:25:47.6 0:00:01.9 6:27/M

6 Jared Donnel Woodinville 479 13 M 2/5 1-18 0:26:05.1 0:26:08.3 0:00:03.2 6:32/M

7 Marti Riemer-Varga Bellingham 394 43 F 1/9 40-49 0:26:08.6 0:26:11.2 0:00:02.6 6:33/M

8 Conner Jones Bellingham 463 15 M 3/5 1-18 0:26:13.7 0:26:15.9 0:00:02.1 6:34/M

9 Ron Wichmann Chilliwack 420 57 M 2/11 50-59 0:26:15.5 0:26:18.1 0:00:02.6 6:35/M

10 Ish Villaluz Acme 406 16 M 4/5 1-18 0:26:26.6 0:26:29.2 0:00:02.6 6:37/M

11 Mark Bussell Bellingham 395 51 M 3/11 50-59 0:26:52.3 0:26:56.7 0:00:04.4 6:44/M

12 Ray Leone Blaine 385 59 M 4/11 50-59 0:27:38.7 0:27:44.1 0:00:05.4 6:56/M

13 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 380 47 M 2/5 40-49 0:27:47.6 0:27:53.9 0:00:06.2 6:58/M

14 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 392 41 F 2/9 40-49 0:28:20.8 0:28:26.5 0:00:05.6 7:07/M

15 Eric Laporte Bellingham 459 45 M 3/5 40-49 0:28:21.4 0:28:30.4 0:00:08.9 7:08/M

16 Kyle Nelson Bellingham 447 29 M 1/3 19-29 0:29:19.7 0:29:48.9 0:00:29.1 7:27/M

17 Kyle Huebner Bellingham 465 32 M 3/12 30-39 0:29:31.9 0:29:37.3 0:00:05.4 7:24/M

18 Laura Gulley Bellingham 472 33 F 1/15 30-39 0:29:55.2 0:30:00.8 0:00:05.6 7:30/M

19 Johanna Harvey Bellingham 469 41 F 3/9 40-49 0:29:57.1 0:30:08.7 0:00:11.6 7:32/M

20 Bjorn Weber Deming 404 35 M 4/12 30-39 0:30:11.0 0:30:19.3 0:00:08.3 7:35/M

21 Cassie Wiebe Bellingham 419 28 F 1/13 19-29 0:30:13.7 0:30:29.4 0:00:15.7 7:37/M

22 Niesa Kaieser Lynden 411 51 F 1/19 50-59 0:30:18.4 0:30:25.7 0:00:07.3 7:36/M

23 Karen Berends Everson 496 43 F 4/9 40-49 0:30:56.7 0:31:02.3 0:00:05.6 7:46/M

24 Lee Donald Everson 480 48 M 4/5 40-49 0:31:15.5 0:31:40.7 0:00:25.1 7:55/M

25 Barry Tisdale Bow 386 51 M 5/11 50-59 0:31:22.5 0:31:31.9 0:00:09.3 7:53/M

26 Alyssa Brown Nooksack 488 30 F 2/15 30-39 0:31:22.8 0:31:27.4 0:00:04.6 7:52/M

27 Gale Pfueller Bellingham 399 70 M 1/3 70-79 0:31:25.5 0:31:32.4 0:00:06.9 7:53/M

28 Hanna Brionez Bellingham 159 50 F 2/19 50-59 0:31:31.7 0:31:41.4 0:00:09.7 7:55/M

29 Kimmie Myers Bellingham 414 35 F 3/15 30-39 0:31:36.7 0:31:50.4 0:00:13.6 7:58/M

30 Jim Kopkowski Anacortes 81 54 M 6/11 50-59 0:31:43.5 0:31:50.4 0:00:06.9 7:58/M

31 Christie Duque Nooksack 382 43 F 5/9 40-49 0:31:55.4 0:32:10.3 0:00:14.9 8:03/M

32 Janet Brown Everson 487 36 F 4/15 30-39 0:32:18.9 0:32:24.7 0:00:05.8 8:06/M

33 Ellen Young Bellingham 413 50 F 3/19 50-59 0:32:21.2 0:32:32.4 0:00:11.2 8:08/M

34 Dave Grant Bellingham 398 59 M 7/11 50-59 0:32:23.1 0:32:55.7 0:00:32.6 8:14/M

35 Wes Harris Bellevue 470 51 M 8/11 50-59 0:32:54.0 0:33:06.4 0:00:12.4 8:17/M

36 Len Parine Bellingham 391 64 M 1/2 60-69 0:33:13.7 0:33:23.9 0:00:10.1 8:21/M

37 Eva Melik Bellingham 450 29 F 2/13 19-29 0:33:30.4 0:33:36.1 0:00:05.7 8:24/M

38 Janice Demooy Sumas 481 33 F 5/15 30-39 0:34:19.8 0:34:25.7 0:00:05.8 8:36/M

39 Rianne Kruyswijk Nooksack 460 26 F 3/13 19-29 0:34:24.0 0:34:29.7 0:00:05.6 8:37/M

40 Stacy Van Werven Everson 428 29 F 4/13 19-29 0:34:31.1 0:34:35.9 0:00:04.8 8:39/M

41 Brittney Biondolillo Everson 495 24 F 5/13 19-29 0:34:32.9 0:34:58.8 0:00:25.9 8:45/M

42 Linda Quintana Deming 437 54 F 4/19 50-59 0:34:36.2 0:34:49.3 0:00:13.1 8:42/M

43 Terry Kauk-Connors Bellingham 74 54 F 5/19 50-59 0:35:03.7 0:35:38.9 0:00:35.2 8:55/M

44 Nick Lavigne Bellingham 458 29 M 2/3 19-29 0:35:13.9 0:35:29.4 0:00:15.5 8:52/M

45 Elisa Pelleboer Lynden 478 30 F 6/15 30-39 0:35:30.2 0:35:42.7 0:00:12.4 8:56/M

46 Katie Vandergaag Aldergrove 425 27 F 6/13 19-29 0:35:31.7 0:35:42.9 0:00:11.1 8:56/M

47 Joey De Boer Lynden 412 51 M 9/11 50-59 0:35:32.8 0:36:16.4 0:00:43.6 9:04/M

48 Ian Grinstad Burlington 474 32 M 5/12 30-39 0:35:55.3 0:36:21.9 0:00:26.6 9:05/M

49 Seth Thomas Bellingham 432 36 M 6/12 30-39 0:35:58.0 0:36:31.6 0:00:33.5 9:08/M

50 Joe Connors Bellingham 484 55 M 10/11 50-59 0:35:58.0 0:36:33.2 0:00:35.2 9:08/M

Saturday, March 02, 2013

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

GBRC Honey Wagon Runs 2013

4 Mile Overall Finish List

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

51 Collin Toplski Bellingham 383 36 M 7/12 30-39 0:36:01.4 0:36:28.3 0:00:26.9 9:07/M

52 Angie Brimez Bellingham 415 33 F 7/15 30-39 0:36:41.9 0:36:56.3 0:00:14.3 9:14/M

53 Rachel Ludwig Abbotsford 456 35 F 8/15 30-39 0:37:17.3 0:37:35.9 0:00:18.6 9:24/M

54 Luke McQuade Mountlake Terrace 452 46 M 5/5 40-49 0:38:13.7 0:38:46.8 0:00:33.1 9:42/M

55 Marlene Bring Bellingham 491 53 F 6/19 50-59 0:38:39.3 0:39:00.7 0:00:21.4 9:45/M

56 Adam Brown Lynden 400 27 M 3/3 19-29 0:38:56.5 0:39:33.2 0:00:36.6 9:53/M

57 Joeseph Reyes Blaine 409 35 M 8/12 30-39 0:39:05.8 0:39:34.4 0:00:28.6 9:54/M

58 Stephen Gleissner Ferndale 476 30 M 9/12 30-39 0:39:11.7 0:39:42.6 0:00:30.9 9:56/M

59 Emily Hardin Bellingham 471 23 F 7/13 19-29 0:39:17.3 0:39:34.7 0:00:17.4 9:54/M

60 Karly Olsen Bellingham 446 22 F 8/13 19-29 0:39:20.3 0:39:37.4 0:00:17.1 9:54/M

61 Dan Neil Deming 405 70 M 2/3 70-79 0:39:54.0 0:41:03.4 0:01:09.4 10:16/M

62 Lora Friedrick Anacortes 182 28 F 9/13 19-29 0:39:58.7 0:40:36.6 0:00:37.8 10:09/M

63 Mary Hay Bellingham 467 57 F 7/19 50-59 0:40:03.7 0:40:39.8 0:00:36.1 10:10/M

64 Jumada Schwinden Acme 407 40 F 6/9 40-49 0:40:10.7 0:40:37.6 0:00:26.9 10:09/M

65 Aubrey Vandergaag Aldergrove 427 56 M 11/11 50-59 0:40:12.0 0:40:24.9 0:00:12.8 10:06/M

66 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 500 65 F 1/4 60-69 0:40:26.6 0:40:48.7 0:00:22.1 10:12/M

67 Gwen Johnston Lynden 464 38 F 9/15 30-39 0:40:35.0 0:40:54.9 0:00:19.8 10:14/M

68 Laurel Wichmann Chilliwack 421 55 F 8/19 50-59 0:40:43.3 0:41:02.7 0:00:19.4 10:16/M

69 Brittney Hill Bellingham 379 24 F 10/13 19-29 0:40:43.4 0:41:16.3 0:00:32.9 10:19/M

70 Bryant Dawn Ferndale 482 29 F 11/13 19-29 0:41:08.1 0:41:39.3 0:00:31.1 10:25/M

71 Oliver Zamora Blaine 416 8 M 5/5 1-18 0:41:52.7 0:42:21.5 0:00:28.7 10:35/M

72 Micheal Zamora Blaine 418 38 M 10/12 30-39 0:41:54.7 0:42:22.1 0:00:27.4 10:36/M

73 David Erickson Bellingham 477 67 M 2/2 60-69 0:42:26.0 0:43:02.6 0:00:36.6 10:46/M

74 Victoria Mayers Bellingham 93 49 F 7/9 40-49 0:42:51.7 0:43:20.5 0:00:28.7 10:50/M

75 Nicole Zamora Blaine 417 37 F 10/15 30-39 0:42:52.3 0:43:20.5 0:00:28.1 10:50/M

76 Jessica Sloane Bellingham 410 29 F 12/13 19-29 0:43:27.8 0:43:52.5 0:00:24.6 10:58/M

77 Karen Griffith-Hedberg Ferndale 475 59 F 9/19 50-59 0:43:45.6 0:44:07.9 0:00:22.3 11:02/M

78 Amber Dickey Everson 389 35 F 11/15 30-39 0:43:46.1 0:44:11.9 0:00:25.8 11:03/M

79 Ashley Visser Lynden 402 29 F 13/13 19-29 0:43:49.5 0:44:26.2 0:00:36.6 11:07/M

80 Slade Brockett Ferndalel 489 38 M 11/12 30-39 0:44:08.0 0:44:34.2 0:00:26.1 11:09/M

81 Emma Brockett Ferndale 490 7 F 1/1 1-18 0:44:08.1 0:44:34.7 0:00:26.6 11:09/M

82 Quintin Cooke Bellingaham 397 32 M 12/12 30-39 0:44:19.2 0:44:53.6 0:00:34.3 11:13/M

83 Kristal Bartelds Sierra Vista 390 36 F 12/15 30-39 0:46:05.4 0:46:31.5 0:00:26.1 11:38/M

84 Margie Tenkley Everson 433 41 F 8/9 40-49 0:46:14.3 0:46:40.4 0:00:26.1 11:40/M

85 Cindy Hay Bellingham 468 59 F 10/19 50-59 0:46:38.0 0:47:13.7 0:00:35.6 11:48/M

86 Diane McClain Bellingham 455 57 F 11/19 50-59 0:46:55.0 0:47:24.2 0:00:29.1 11:51/M

87 Jeannie Driskill Sedro Woolley 396 60 F 2/4 60-69 0:48:10.4 0:48:31.9 0:00:21.5 12:08/M

88 Tawsha Thompson Bellingham 431 37 F 13/15 30-39 0:48:38.8 0:49:26.1 0:00:47.3 12:22/M

89 Sue Howell Bellingham 434 50 F 12/19 50-59 0:48:39.0 0:49:27.1 0:00:48.1 12:22/M

90 Gina Cummings Lynden 393 42 F 9/9 40-49 0:49:10.6 0:49:42.1 0:00:31.5 12:26/M

91 Rebecca Butler Bellingham 486 30 F 14/15 30-39 0:49:48.8 0:50:28.7 0:00:39.9 12:37/M

92 Mary Kay Becker Bellingham 381 66 F 3/4 60-69 0:50:03.6 0:50:45.2 0:00:41.5 12:41/M

93 Henry Cruz Bellingham 384 80 M 1/1 80-99 1:02:50.7 1:03:30.4 0:00:39.6 15:53/M

94 Virginia Arnason Nooksack 499 54 F 13/19 50-59 1:04:09.9 1:04:41.6 0:00:31.6 16:10/M

95 Mary Lou Jones Nooksack 462 68 F 4/4 60-69 1:04:10.7 1:04:41.6 0:00:30.9 16:10/M

96 Jane Vandergaag Aldergrove 426 54 F 14/19 50-59 1:04:43.4 1:04:43.4 16:11/M

97 Dennis Barnes 387 79 M 3/3 70-79 1:06:17.3 1:06:48.3 0:00:30.9 16:42/M

98 Zameira Parris Everson 444 33 F 15/15 30-39 1:06:22.6 1:06:48.5 0:00:25.9 16:42/M

99 Karen Branham Blaine 492 53 F 15/19 50-59 1:11:15.1 1:11:15.1 17:49/M

100 Judy Meyer Sumas 449 54 F 16/19 50-59 1:11:22.6 1:11:22.6 17:51/M

101 Martin Liz Seattle 457 53 F 17/19 50-59 1:11:25.8 1:11:25.8 17:51/M

102 Melody Olson Everson 445 54 F 18/19 50-59 1:11:25.8 1:11:25.8 17:51/M

103 Natalie Seigman Lynden 435 53 F 19/19 50-59 1:11:32.5 1:11:32.5 17:53/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Emma Brockett Ferndale 490 7 42 0:44:08.1 0:44:34.7 11:09/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Stephen Dietz Nooksack 403 18 5 0:25:45.7 0:25:47.6 6:27/M

2 Jared Donnel Woodinville 479 13 6 0:26:05.1 0:26:08.3 6:32/M

3 Conner Jones Bellingham 463 15 7 0:26:13.7 0:26:15.9 6:34/M

4 Ish Villaluz Acme 406 16 9 0:26:26.6 0:26:29.2 6:37/M

5 Oliver Zamora Blaine 416 8 36 0:41:52.7 0:42:21.5 10:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Cassie Wiebe Bellingham 419 28 5 0:30:13.7 0:30:29.4 7:37/M

2 Eva Melik Bellingham 450 29 14 0:33:30.4 0:33:36.1 8:24/M

3 Rianne Kruyswijk Nooksack 460 26 16 0:34:24.0 0:34:29.7 8:37/M

4 Stacy Van Werven Everson 428 29 17 0:34:31.1 0:34:35.9 8:39/M

5 Brittney Biondolillo Everson 495 24 18 0:34:32.9 0:34:58.8 8:45/M

6 Katie Vandergaag Aldergrove 425 27 22 0:35:31.7 0:35:42.9 8:56/M

7 Emily Hardin Bellingham 471 23 26 0:39:17.3 0:39:34.7 9:54/M

8 Karly Olsen Bellingham 446 22 27 0:39:20.3 0:39:37.4 9:54/M

9 Lora Friedrick Anacortes 182 28 28 0:39:58.7 0:40:36.6 10:09/M

10 Brittney Hill Bellingham 379 24 34 0:40:43.4 0:41:16.3 10:19/M

11 Bryant Dawn Ferndale 482 29 35 0:41:08.1 0:41:39.3 10:25/M

12 Jessica Sloane Bellingham 410 29 38 0:43:27.8 0:43:52.5 10:58/M

13 Ashley Visser Lynden 402 29 41 0:43:49.5 0:44:26.2 11:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kyle Nelson Bellingham 447 29 14 0:29:19.7 0:29:48.9 7:27/M

2 Nick Lavigne Bellingham 458 29 24 0:35:13.9 0:35:29.4 8:52/M

3 Adam Brown Lynden 400 27 31 0:38:56.5 0:39:33.2 9:53/M

GBRC Honey Wagon Runs 2013

4 Mile Age Group Finish List
Saturday, March 02, 2013

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Female 1 to 18

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

Male 1 to 18

Female 19 to 29

Male 19 to 29
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*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Laura Gulley Bellingham 472 33 3 0:29:55.2 0:30:00.8 7:30/M

2 Alyssa Brown Nooksack 488 30 8 0:31:22.8 0:31:27.4 7:52/M

3 Kimmie Myers Bellingham 414 35 10 0:31:36.7 0:31:50.4 7:58/M

4 Janet Brown Everson 487 36 12 0:32:18.9 0:32:24.7 8:06/M

5 Janice Demooy Sumas 481 33 15 0:34:19.8 0:34:25.7 8:36/M

6 Elisa Pelleboer Lynden 478 30 21 0:35:30.2 0:35:42.7 8:56/M

7 Angie Brimez Bellingham 415 33 23 0:36:41.9 0:36:56.3 9:14/M

8 Rachel Ludwig Abbotsford 456 35 24 0:37:17.3 0:37:35.9 9:24/M

9 Gwen Johnston Lynden 464 38 32 0:40:35.0 0:40:54.9 10:14/M

10 Nicole Zamora Blaine 417 37 37 0:42:52.3 0:43:20.5 10:50/M

11 Amber Dickey Everson 389 35 40 0:43:46.1 0:44:11.9 11:03/M

12 Kristal Bartelds Sierra Vista 390 36 43 0:46:05.4 0:46:31.5 11:38/M

13 Tawsha Thompson Bellingham 431 37 48 0:48:38.8 0:49:26.1 12:22/M

14 Rebecca Butler Bellingham 486 30 51 0:49:48.8 0:50:28.7 12:37/M

15 Zameira Parris Everson 444 33 56 1:06:22.6 1:06:48.5 16:42/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Jason Gulley Bellingham 473 32 1 0:23:05.6 0:23:07.4 5:47/M

2 Collin Buckley 408 39 2 0:24:25.9 0:24:28.1 6:07/M

3 Kyle Huebner Bellingham 465 32 15 0:29:31.9 0:29:37.3 7:24/M

4 Bjorn Weber Deming 404 35 16 0:30:11.0 0:30:19.3 7:35/M

5 Ian Grinstad Burlington 474 32 26 0:35:55.3 0:36:21.9 9:05/M

6 Seth Thomas Bellingham 432 36 27 0:35:58.0 0:36:31.6 9:08/M

7 Collin Toplski Bellingham 383 36 29 0:36:01.4 0:36:28.3 9:07/M

8 Joeseph Reyes Blaine 409 35 32 0:39:05.8 0:39:34.4 9:54/M

9 Stephen Gleissner Ferndale 476 30 33 0:39:11.7 0:39:42.6 9:56/M

10 Micheal Zamora Blaine 418 38 37 0:41:54.7 0:42:22.1 10:36/M

11 Slade Brockett Ferndalel 489 38 39 0:44:08.0 0:44:34.2 11:09/M

12 Quintin Cooke Bellingaham 397 32 40 0:44:19.2 0:44:53.6 11:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Marti Riemer-Varga Bellingham 394 43 1 0:26:08.6 0:26:11.2 6:33/M

2 Kristi Lemm Bellingham 392 41 2 0:28:20.8 0:28:26.5 7:07/M

3 Johanna Harvey Bellingham 469 41 4 0:29:57.1 0:30:08.7 7:32/M

4 Karen Berends Everson 496 43 7 0:30:56.7 0:31:02.3 7:46/M

5 Christie Duque Nooksack 382 43 11 0:31:55.4 0:32:10.3 8:03/M

6 Jumada Schwinden Acme 407 40 30 0:40:10.7 0:40:37.6 10:09/M

7 Victoria Mayers Bellingham 93 49 36 0:42:51.7 0:43:20.5 10:50/M

8 Margie Tenkley Everson 433 41 44 0:46:14.3 0:46:40.4 11:40/M

9 Gina Cummings Lynden 393 42 50 0:49:10.6 0:49:42.1 12:26/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Nels Postma Bellingham 438 42 4 0:25:42.3 0:25:45.4 6:26/M

2 Roy Reichlin Bellingham 380 47 12 0:27:47.6 0:27:53.9 6:58/M

3 Eric Laporte Bellingham 459 45 13 0:28:21.4 0:28:30.4 7:08/M

4 Lee Donald Everson 480 48 17 0:31:15.5 0:31:40.7 7:55/M

Female 30 to 39

Male 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Male 40 to 49
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*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

5 Luke McQuade Mountlake Terrace 452 46 30 0:38:13.7 0:38:46.8 9:42/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Niesa Kaieser Lynden 411 51 6 0:30:18.4 0:30:25.7 7:36/M

2 Hanna Brionez Bellingham 159 50 9 0:31:31.7 0:31:41.4 7:55/M

3 Ellen Young Bellingham 413 50 13 0:32:21.2 0:32:32.4 8:08/M

4 Linda Quintana Deming 437 54 19 0:34:36.2 0:34:49.3 8:42/M

5 Terry Kauk-Connors Bellingham 74 54 20 0:35:03.7 0:35:38.9 8:55/M

6 Marlene Bring Bellingham 491 53 25 0:38:39.3 0:39:00.7 9:45/M

7 Mary Hay Bellingham 467 57 29 0:40:03.7 0:40:39.8 10:10/M

8 Laurel Wichmann Chilliwack 421 55 33 0:40:43.3 0:41:02.7 10:16/M

9 Karen Griffith-Hedberg Ferndale 475 59 39 0:43:45.6 0:44:07.9 11:02/M

10 Cindy Hay Bellingham 468 59 45 0:46:38.0 0:47:13.7 11:48/M

11 Diane McClain Bellingham 455 57 46 0:46:55.0 0:47:24.2 11:51/M

12 Sue Howell Bellingham 434 50 49 0:48:39.0 0:49:27.1 12:22/M

13 Virginia Arnason Nooksack 499 54 53 1:04:09.9 1:04:41.6 16:10/M

14 Jane Vandergaag Aldergrove 426 54 55 1:04:43.4 1:04:43.4 16:11/M

15 Karen Branham Blaine 492 53 57 1:11:15.1 1:11:15.1 17:49/M

16 Judy Meyer Sumas 449 54 58 1:11:22.6 1:11:22.6 17:51/M

17 Martin Liz Seattle 457 53 59 1:11:25.8 1:11:25.8 17:51/M

18 Melody Olson Everson 445 54 60 1:11:25.8 1:11:25.8 17:51/M

19 Natalie Seigman Lynden 435 53 61 1:11:32.5 1:11:32.5 17:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Al Reimer Lynden 388 51 3 0:25:02.7 0:25:04.7 6:16/M

2 Ron Wichmann Chilliwack 420 57 8 0:26:15.5 0:26:18.1 6:35/M

3 Mark Bussell Bellingham 395 51 10 0:26:52.3 0:26:56.7 6:44/M

4 Ray Leone Blaine 385 59 11 0:27:38.7 0:27:44.1 6:56/M

5 Barry Tisdale Bow 386 51 18 0:31:22.5 0:31:31.9 7:53/M

6 Jim Kopkowski Anacortes 81 54 20 0:31:43.5 0:31:50.4 7:58/M

7 Dave Grant Bellingham 398 59 21 0:32:23.1 0:32:55.7 8:14/M

8 Wes Harris Bellevue 470 51 22 0:32:54.0 0:33:06.4 8:17/M

9 Joey De Boer Lynden 412 51 25 0:35:32.8 0:36:16.4 9:04/M

10 Joe Connors Bellingham 484 55 28 0:35:58.0 0:36:33.2 9:08/M

11 Aubrey Vandergaag Aldergrove 427 56 35 0:40:12.0 0:40:24.9 10:06/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Maureen Arestad Ferndale 500 65 31 0:40:26.6 0:40:48.7 10:12/M

2 Jeannie Driskill Sedro Woolley 396 60 47 0:48:10.4 0:48:31.9 12:08/M

3 Mary Kay Becker Bellingham 381 66 52 0:50:03.6 0:50:45.2 12:41/M

4 Mary Lou Jones Nooksack 462 68 54 1:04:10.7 1:04:41.6 16:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Len Parine Bellingham 391 64 23 0:33:13.7 0:33:23.9 8:21/M

2 David Erickson Bellingham 477 67 38 0:42:26.0 0:43:02.6 10:46/M

Female 50 to 59

Male 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male 60 to 69
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*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the results, please email info@BuDuRacing.com

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Gale Pfueller Bellingham 399 70 19 0:31:25.5 0:31:32.4 7:53/M

2 Dan Neil Deming 405 70 34 0:39:54.0 0:41:03.4 10:16/M

3 Dennis Barnes 387 79 42 1:06:17.3 1:06:48.3 16:42/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Henry Cruz Bellingham 384 80 41 1:02:50.7 1:03:30.4 15:53/M

Male 80 and over

Male 70 to 79
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